
Sunday, October 16, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

68F Rainy 83%H 8mphSSW
5K Off :7:35 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 8 192   Rob Preston (M57) 8 M55-59     27:04.005 8:42.727:00 4.016.2

2 6 255   John Cosentino (M60) 6 M60-64     25:56.546 8:21.025:50 6.5512.2

3 1 011   Blair Casey (M35) 1 M35-39     25:08.445 8:05.525:00 8.450.7

4 19 044   Amie Goins (F51) 3 F50-54     32:05.254 10:19.732:16 10.753.0

5 11 190   Ka Lau (M32) 11 M30-34     28:17.676 9:06.428:30 12.322.1

6 9 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) 9 M65-69     27:14.955 8:46.227:00 14.964.1

7 20 223   Chris Wong (M52) 17 M50-54     34:07.620 10:59.134:30 22.381.4

8 10 405   Steve Russo (M59) 10 M55-59     27:05.567 8:43.226:39 26.5713.7

9 23 039   Mary Kaplan (F83) 4 F80-99     38:41.906 12:27.338:10 31.911.2

10 22 256   Rich Cronin (M55) 19 M55-59     38:33.443 12:24.638:00 33.442.3

11 7 012   Doug Waters (M58) 7 M55-59     26:08.996 8:25.025:20 49.0011.3

12 13 097   Nathan Bruser (M51) 13 M50-54     29:18.152 9:25.928:28 50.1512.7

13 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M60) 5 M60-64     25:35.182 8:14.124:45 50.184.7

14 12 984   Connor Shipp (M11) 12 M10-14     29:13.692 9:24.528:15 58.694.9

15 15 096   Blake Bruser (F13) 1 F10-14     29:27.372 9:28.928:28 59.379.3

16 2 003   Diego Acosta (M19) 2 M15-19     25:07.141 8:05.124:01 66.142.3

17 14 881   Dylan Loudermilk  (M10) 14 M10-14     29:30.521 9:29.928:15 75.522.7

18 3 977   Harri Niinisto (M66) 3 M65-69     25:05.250 8:04.523:31 94.255.2

19 18 050   Chris Goins (M52) 16 M50-54     31:53.819 10:16.033:30 96.187.0

20 16 193   Julio Lopez (M67) 15 M65-69     29:44.911 9:34.528:00 104.914.9

21 27 024   Carol Creech (F71) 7 F70-74     45:12.566 14:33.147:17 124.436.6

22 21 257   Jeffrey Conklin (M59) 18 M55-59     36:41.366 11:48.634:34 127.374.5

23 4 004   Santos Ofarrill (M62) 4 M60-64     25:33.623 8:13.628:00 146.380.0

24 26 529   Carlos Ordonez (M52) 20 M50-54     44:07.153 14:12.050:00 352.857.8

25 24 748   Lilliana Wutter (F50) 5 F50-54     38:42.220 12:27.545:00 377.783.9

26 17 001   Virpi Pihlaja-niinisto (F60) 2 F60-64     31:02.680 10:00.523:00 482.683.2

27 25 124   Jerri Hixson (F68) 6 F65-69     40:18.166 12:58.330:00 618.178.4

28 31 117   Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 24 M60-64     28:39.400 9:13.429:00 20.6025:40.4

29 29 003   Diego Acosta (M19) [2] 22 M15-19     24:05.901 7:45.424:33 27.1025:10.1

30 30 004   Santos Ofarrill (M62) [2] 23 M60-64     28:35.213 9:12.128:00 35.2125:34.8

31 28 011   Blair Casey (M35) [2] 21 M35-39     24:05.833 7:45.425:00 54.1725:09.8

32 32 193   Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 25 M65-69     32:16.146 10:23.229:00 196.1529:50.5

21 11FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 107.46

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 011 Blair Casey (M35) 1 M35-39 Carrollton     25:08.445 8:05.5   25:09.0970.7 8.45 52.4%

2 003 Diego Acosta (M19) 2 M15-19 Coppell     25:07.141 8:05.1   25:09.4492.3 66.14 52.5%

3 977 Harri Niinisto (M66) 3 M65-69 Paimio, Finland     25:05.250 8:04.5   25:10.4785.2 94.25 67.5%

4 004 Santos Ofarrill (M62) 4 M60-64 Lewisville     25:33.623 8:13.6   25:33.6230.0 146.38 63.9%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M60) 5 M60-64 Plano     25:35.182 8:14.1   25:39.9044.7 50.18 62.7%

6 255 John Cosentino (M60) 6 M60-64 Plano     25:56.546 8:21.0   26:08.72812.2 6.55 61.8%

7 012 Doug Waters (M58) 7 M55-59 Carrollton     26:08.996 8:25.0   26:20.33011.3 49.00 60.3%

8 192 Rob Preston (M57) 8 M55-59 Irving     27:04.005 8:42.7   27:10.2166.2 4.01 57.7%

9 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) 9 M65-69 Carrollton     27:14.955 8:46.2   27:19.0194.1 14.96 62.7%

10 405 Steve Russo (M59) 10 M55-59 Plano     27:05.567 8:43.2   27:19.25013.7 26.57 58.7%

11 190 Ka Lau (M32) 11 M30-34 Plano     28:17.676 9:06.4   28:19.8162.1 12.32 46.0%

12 984 Connor Shipp (M11) 12 M10-14 Haslet     29:13.692 9:24.5   29:18.5894.9 58.69 52.3%

13 097 Nathan Bruser (M51) 13 M50-54 Highland Village     29:18.152 9:25.9   29:30.80212.7 50.15 50.7%

14 881 Dylan Loudermilk  (M10) 14 M10-14 Haslet     29:30.521 9:29.9   29:33.2142.7 75.52 53.5%

15 096 Blake Bruser (F13) 1 F10-14 Highland Village     29:27.372 9:28.9   29:36.6349.3 59.37 54.2%

16 193 Julio Lopez (M67) 15 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:44.911 9:34.5   29:49.7944.9 104.91 57.4%

17 001 Virpi Pihlaja-niinisto (F60) 2 F60-64 Paimio, Finland     31:02.680 10:00.5   31:05.8693.2 482.68 62.3%

18 050 Chris Goins (M52) 16 M50-54 Garland     31:53.819 10:16.0   32:00.8307.0 96.18 47.0%

19 044 Amie Goins (F51) 3 F50-54 Garland     32:05.254 10:19.7   32:08.2893.0 10.75 53.4%

20 223 Chris Wong (M52) 17 M50-54 Arlington     34:07.620 10:59.1   34:09.0111.4 22.38 43.9%

21 257 Jeffrey Conklin (M59) 18 M55-59 Arlington     36:41.366 11:48.6   36:45.8574.5 127.37 43.3%

22 256 Rich Cronin (M55) 19 M55-59 Arlington     38:33.443 12:24.6   38:35.7572.3 33.44 39.9%

23 039 Mary Kaplan (F83) 4 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     38:41.906 12:27.3   38:43.0911.2 31.91 75.7%

24 748 Lilliana Wutter (F50) 5 F50-54 Frisco     38:42.220 12:27.5   38:46.1363.9 377.78 43.7%

25 124 Jerri Hixson (F68) 6 F65-69 Plano     40:18.166 12:58.3   40:26.5278.4 618.17 54.1%

26 529 Carlos Ordonez (M52) 20 M50-54 Carrollton     44:07.153 14:12.0   44:14.9087.8 352.85 34.0%

27 024 Carol Creech (F71) 7 F70-74 Aubrey     45:12.566 14:33.1   45:19.1346.6 124.43 50.7%

28 011 Blair Casey (M35) [2] 21 M35-39 Carrollton     24:05.833 7:45.4   49:15.66225:09.8 54.17 54.7%

29 003 Diego Acosta (M19) [2] 22 M15-19 Coppell     24:05.901 7:45.4   49:15.96825:10.1 27.10 54.7%

30 004 Santos Ofarrill (M62) [2] 23 M60-64 Lewisville     28:35.213 9:12.1   54:10.05625:34.8 35.21 57.1%

31 117 Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 24 M60-64 Plano     28:39.400 9:13.4   54:19.81425:40.4 20.60 56.0%

32 193 Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 25 M65-69 Farmers Branch     32:16.146 10:23.2   62:06.67929:50.5 196.15 52.9%

Average Finish Time: 30:46 Average Age Grade: 54.3%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


